CANADA PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC DISTRICT OF MONTRÉAL SUPERIOR COURT (Class Actions)

No.: 500-06-001243-233

DAPHNA OHAYON

Applicant

٧.

DOLLARAMA S.E.C.

-and-

DOLLARAMA INC.

-and-

DOLLARAMA GP INC.

-and-

SHOPPERS DRUG MART INC.

-and-

LOBLAW COMPANIES LIMITED

-and-

AMAZON.COM.CA, INC.

Respondents

-and-

AMAZON.COM.CA ULC, legal person having its head office at 40 King St W, 47th Floor, Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Respondent in Continuance of Proceedings

NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE OF PROCEEDINGS (Art. 200 CCP)

To: Mtre. Joey Zukran Mtre. Léa Bruyère LPC AVOCAT INC.

276 Saint-Jacques Street,

Suite 801

Montréal, Québec H2Y 1N3

<u>jzukran@lpclex.com</u> <u>lbruyere@lpclex.com</u>

Lawyers for the Applicant Daphna

Ohayon

Mtre. Sarah Woods Mtre. Gabrielle Baracat McCarthy Tétrault LLP

MZ400 – 1000 De La Gauchetière Street

West

Montréal, Québec H3B 0A2

swoods@mccarthy.ca
gbaracat@mccarthy.ca
notification@mccarthy.ca

Lawyers for Respondents Shoppers
Drug Mart Inc. and Loblaw Companies

Limited

Mtre. Claude Marseille
Mtre. Ariane Bisaillon
Mtre. Anthony Cayer
Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP
1 Place Ville Marie, Suite 3000,
Montréal, Québec H3B 4N8
claude.marseille@blakes.com
ariane.bisaillon@blakes.com
anthony.cayer@blakes.com
Lawyers for Respondents
Dollarama S.E.C., Dollarama Inc.,
Dollarama GP Inc.

BE ADVISED that further to Respondent AMAZON.COM.CA, INC.'s change of status, AMAZON.COM.CA ULC continues the proceedings in its place.

The Respondent in Continuance of Proceedings AMAZON.COM.CA ULC is a legal person resulting of the continuation of AMAZON.COM.CA, INC. under British Columbia's *Business Corporations Act*, SBC 2002, c 57 as an unlimited liability company, the whole effective January 9st, 2024.

Consequently, all future proceedings will no longer refer to AMAZON.COM.CA, INC., but will refer to AMAZON.COM.CA ULC.

A copy of the Certificate of Continuation is attached herewith.

GOVERN YOURSELVES ACCORDINGLY.

Montréal, January 23, 2024



Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Lawyers for Respondent Amazon.com.ca ULC

Mtre. Stéphane Pitre Mtre. Anne Merminod Mtre. Alexis Leray

1000 De La Gauchetière Street West, Suite 900

Montréal, QC H3B 5H4

Tel.: 514.954.3147 (SP)

514.954.2529 (AM) 514-954.2508 (AL)

Email: spitre@blg.com

amerminod@blg.com

aleray@blg.com

O/File: 564644.000142

Number: C1459837



CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUATION

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

I Hereby Certify that AMAZON.COM.CA, INC., which was duly registered as an extraprovincial company under the laws of British Columbia with certificate number A0115966, has continued into British Columbia from the Jurisdiction of NOVA SCOTIA, under the Business Corporations Act, with the name AMAZON.COM.CA ULC on January 9, 2024 at 03:27 PM Pacific Time.



ELECTRONIC CERTIFICATE

Issued under my hand at Victoria, British Columbia
On January 9, 2024

T.K. SPARKS

Registrar of Companies

Province of British Columbia

Canada

SUPERIOR COURT (Class Actions)

DISTRICT OF MONTRÉAL No.: **500-06-001243-233**

DAPHNA OHAYON

Applicant

ν.

DOLLARAMA S.E.C.

-and-

DOLLARAMA INC.

-and-

DOLLARAMA GP INC.

-and-

SHOPPERS DRUG MART INC.

-and-

LOBLAW COMPANIES LIMITED

-and-

AMAZON.COM.CA, INC.

Respondents

-and-

AMAZON.COM.CA ULC

Respondent in Continuance of Proceedings

NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE OF PROCEEDINGS (Art. 200 CCP)

ORIGINAL



1000, De La Gauchetière Street West Suite 900

Montréal, QC, Canada H3B 5H4 Tel.: 514.879.1212

Fax: 514.954.1905 spitre@blg.com; amerminod@blg.com; aleray@blg.com

Mtre. Stéphane Pitre Mtre. Anne Merminod Mtre. Alexis Leray File: 564644.000142